## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Director General:Doordarshan New Delhi (Budget Section)

No. G.28012/14/2018-BI

Dated 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2020

## <u>Subject:</u> <u>Demand of Salary funds by the DDOs/Recommendation of Salary</u> Demand of DDOs by Directorates and Vertical HOs of their DDOs -reg.

Reference is invited to Prasar Bharati Sectt.'s letter No.PBS(B&A)/(20-21)/CAS, dated 06.07.2020 and this Directorate's letter of even number dated 09<sup>th</sup> July, 2020 on the above subject.

In this regard, Prasar Bharati Sectt. has issued instructions that all DDOs of the DD network to make salary for the month of August, 2020 in e-Salary module of the Centralized Accounting Software (CAS). The demand of Salary funds for the month of August, 2020 and onwards for each DDO is to be made on the basis of pay bills made in e-Salary and *authorize pay bills latest by 21<sup>st</sup> of the month, thereafter DDO will be responsible for not authorizing the pay bills.* 

It is, therefore, requested to take note of the above instructions for strict compliance.

(R.S. Chouhan **Dy. Director (F)** 

All the DDOs of Doordarshan Network

Copy to:-

- 1. DDG(F), Prasar Bharati Sectt., New Delhi.
- 2. ADG(F)/DDG(F)/DDA(B) at DG:DD